C O L U M B I A  L I G H T I N G  E N E R G Y  S O L U T I O N S
Enclosed & Gasketed Acrylic Tube
XTS
2 C O L U M B I A  L I G H T I N G  E N E R G Y  S O L U T I O N S
Versatile and Rugged
A sturdy, IP66-rated, 6" clear acrylic housing makes the energy-
efficient XTS rugged enough for tough assignments like food
processing or corrosive salt environments.  XTS can survive

fixtures fast, with no disruption to production.
3X T S  »  E nclose      d  &  G as  k ete   d  A crylic       T ube
Ordering Guide Example XTS4-254-M4R-EPU-F5841-F3C6WT
XTS
Size
4 4'
8 8'
Ballast
E (1) 2-Lamp Electronic T8,
Instant Start
4E (1) 4-Lamp Electronic T8,
Instant Start
EHL (1) 2-Lamp Electronic T8
High Light Output, Instant
Start
4EHL (1) 4-Lamp Electronic T8
High Light Output, Instant
Start
EP (1) 2-Lamp Electronic T5,
Programmed Start
4EP (1) 4-Lamp Electronic T5HO,
Programmed Start
EPHL (2) 2-Lamp Electronic
T8, High Light Output,
Programmed Start
4EPHL (1) 4-Lamp Electronic
T8 High Light Output,
Programmed Start
*For NEMA premium ballast, add  prefix
N. e.g., NEPHL.
Voltage
U 120V-277V
Options
F3C6WT 6' Mini-Quick cord
set. Threaded male
receptacle, strain relief
installed in end cap.
Straight threaded
female plug one end
of cord, other end has
stripped leads ready for
feed installation
F3C12WT 12' Mini-Quick cord
set. Threaded male
receptacle, strain relief
installed in end cap.
Straight threaded
female plug one end
of cord, other end has
stripped leads ready for
installation
GLR Fast Blow Fuse
GMF Slow Blow Fuse
No. of Lamps
2 Two
Lamp Type
32 4', T8: 32, 30, 28
or 25 Watt
54 4', T5HO: 54 or
51 Watt
Reflector
M4R 95% Reflective
Specular
Aluminum
(Narrow Beam)
GW Gloss White
(Wide Beam)
–
Model
XTS Enclosed and
Gasketed
Acrylic